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SETTING UP OF ENGLISH LANGUAGE TEACHING INSTITUTIONS
Botcha Lakshmi Smt. Jhansi

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to allocate funds to States to set up English Language Teaching Institutes;

(b) if so, the details of funds allocated to each State;

(c) the number of States utilized the funds allocated for the purpose; and

(d) the action taken by the Government against those States who have not utilized funds fully?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): Financial assistance from the Central Government is given for running the English Language Teaching Institutes (ELTI) support scheme and for organizing programmes at the ELTIs and Regional Institutes of English. No financial assistance is given by the Central Government to set up ELTIs. State Governments set up the institutes with the approval of the Central Government. Subsequently, each institute is financially supported by the State Government and the Central Government on fifty−fifty basis.

(b) to (d): Although the ELTIs are set up by the State Governments, the funds are provided by the Central Government for running the scheme on a sharing basis. The amount released during the last 3 years to the States under ELTI Scheme is as follows:-

                  Total Grants (Rs. In lakh)
Sl.  Name of the
No.  ELTIs/RIEs

               2004-2005  2005-2006  2006-2007

1.   SCERT, Aizawl        8,00,000  4,00,000  6,50,000

(Mizoram)

2.   ELTI, Allahabad      17,00,000  5,00,000  8,00,000

(Uttar Pradesh)

3.   SIEM, Aurangabad     2,00,000         3,00,000             7,00,000

(Maharashtra)

4.   RIE, Bangalore       46,00,000           47,00,000           13,55,000

(Andhra Pradesh,
Karnataka, Kerala
and Tamil Nadu)


5.   ELTI, Bhopal         13,00,000           -           7,00,000

(Madhya Pradesh)

6.   ELTI Bhubaneswar     19,00,000               10,00,000      8,00,000

(Orissa)

7.   RIE, Chandigarh      4,00,000-            20,00,000     16,55,000

(Chandigarh (UT)
Haryana, Himachal
Pradesh, Jammu
and Kashmir and
Punjab)

8.   ELTI, Guwahati       14,00,000               12,00,000      7,00,000

(Assam)

9.   Institute of - 3,00,000-            13,00,000      8,50,000
English, Kolkata

(West Bengal)

10.  SCERT, Patna         3,00,000                 3,00,000      4,00,000

(Bihar)

11.  SCERT, Raipur        5,00,000-           12,00,000      8,00,000

(Chhattisgarh)

12   ELTI, Ranchi         8,00,000                3,00,000      9,00,000

(Jharkhand)

13.  SIERT, Udaipur       9,00,000                3,00,000      4,00,000

(Rajasthan)

14.  H.M.Patel      - 15,00,000             12,00,000     12,00,000
Institute of
English Training
& Research
Vallabh Vidya
Nagar (Gujarat)
Total              1,66,00,000     1,47,00,000         1,19,10,000

Grand Total                            Rs.4, 32,10,000


(Rupees four crores thirty two lakhs and ten thousand)
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